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SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST (CONTINUED)

7.3 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Continued)
7.3.1 Monthly Recurring Charges *

7.3.1.1 Business Talk Plans

7.3.1.2 Description.
The Business Talk Plans provide customers with standard network access line and calling packages and
several features, for one monthly recurring charge that includes all fees and taxes. It does not include any
calls to Information Services Platforms, Conference Bridging, Services, or Audio Programming or taxes
and surcharges therein. Calls to such Services and Programs, plus applicable taxes and surcharges are
charged on a per call basis at the below rates for usage applicable to usage beyond aggregate 90 hours per
month. Usage and features are included as set forth below.

(i) As used below, local calling area shall be the same as the local calling area for a customer of Verizon
New Jersey in the same location as Carrier's customer. Regional calls shall include calls which would be
defined for customers of Verizon New Jersey in the same location as Carrier's customer.

7.3.1.3 Features

(i) Anonymous Call Rejection w/ ID
(i) Call Forwarding

(iif) Unlimited *69 (Call Return)

(iv) Call Waiting

(v) Call Waiting ID w/ Name

(vi) Three Way Calling

(vii) Unlimited *66 - Repeat Dial
(viii) Voicemail
7.3.2 Plans

BusinessNationTalk- NationTalk provides up to 45 hours of monthly calling in the Continental
USA. Operator Assisted Calls, are charged at the rates set forth in SECTION 8 of this Tariff.

(M Service Order Charges as set forth in SECTION 4 of this tariff apply.

(ii) A non-recurring Connection Charge as set forth in SECTION 4 of this tariff
Applies.

(iii)  Custom Calling and CLASS features not included in the package may be
purchased individually or in packages.

(iv) Intrastate, Interlata Toll calls, including Operator Assisted Calls, are charged at
the rates set forth herein, Section 9.1.5, unless obtained through a usage bundle.

(v) Directory assistance charges apply.

(vi)  All applicable surcharges, including End User Common Line, or EUCL, (also
known as Subscriber Line Charge, or SLS), E-911, Gross Revenue/Excise Tax
surcharge, Universal Service surcharge, Number Portability surcharge, and PICC,
apply, and are included in the price of the package set forth below.

* Original Material appearing on this page deleted. Effective January 1, 2024, all other Business plans
will be retired, and all customers will be migrated to the NationTalk plan.

Issued Date: November 24, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024
Issued By: Mordy Gross, General Counsel
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XCHANGE TELECOM LLC. New Jersey Tariff No. 1
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SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST (CONTINUED)

7.3 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Continued)

7.3.2.1 Pricing (N)*

(i) NationTalk: $62.99 (includes all taxes and fees)

(if) An additional $5.00 tax inclusive fee applies for off-net customers. Offnet is as defined in
SECTION 10

(iii) A paper-bill fee of $1.50 applies for customers that select paper invoices.

7.3.3 Usage

Usage beyond aggregate 45 hours per month:

Local calls, per minute $.099

Regional Calls, per minute $.099

Intrastate interLATA toll, per minute $.069

Interstate toll, per minute $.045
Applicable taxes and surcharges will be added to charges for usage beyond aggregate 90 hours per month,
and to usage and features for categories not included in Bundle

* All material on this page new

Issued Date: November 24, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024
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SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST (CONTINUED)

7.4  Business PBX Trunk Service (D)

74.1 Touch-tone Service
Touch-tone service provides for the origination of calls by means of customer-provided
station sets, adjunct devices or terminal equipment equipped for tone type address signaling
and special central office facilities.
Monthly Recurring Charge , Per trunk $5.11
Issued Date: November 24, 2023 Effective Date: January 1, 2024
Issued By: Mordy Gross, General Counsel
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Brooklyn, NY 11218
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Section 9— TAX INCLUSIVE RESIDENTIAL PLANS (cont’d)
9.1 Talk Plans (cont’d)

9.1.3 Packages (D)*

(vii) NationTalk- NationTalk provides up to 45 hours of monthly calling in the
Continental USA. Operator Assisted Calls, are charged at the rates set forth in
SECTION 8 of this Tariff.

(viii)  Service Order Charges as set forth in SECTION 4 of this tariff apply.

(ix) A non-recurring Connection Charge as set forth in SECTION 4 of this tariff
Applies.

(x) Custom Calling and CLASS features not included in the package may be
purchased individually or in packages.

(xi) Intrastate, Interlata Toll calls, including Operator Assisted Calls, are charged at
the rates set forth herein, Section 9.1.5, unless obtained through a usage bundle.

(xii) Directory assistance charges apply.

(xiii)  All applicable surcharges, including End User Common Line, or EUCL, (also
known as Subscriber Line Charge, or SLS), E-911, Gross Revenue/Excise Tax
surcharge, Universal Service surcharge, Number Portability surcharge, and PICC,
apply, and are included in the price of the package set forth below.

9.1.4 Pricing (D)

(iv) (D)NationTalk: $62.99
(includes all taxes and fees) Q)]

(v) An additional $5.00 tax inclusive fee applies for off-net customers. Offnet is as defined in
SECTION 10

(vi) A paper-bill fee of $1.50 applies for customers that select paper invoices.

9.1.5 Usage

Usage beyond aggregate 45 hours per month:

Local calls, per minute $.099

Regional Calls, per minute $.099

Intrastate interLATA toll, per minute $.069

Interstate toll, per minute $.045
Applicable taxes and surcharges will be added to charges for usage beyond aggregate 90 hours per month,
and to usage and features for categories not included in Bundle

* Effective January 1, 2024, these plans will be retired, and all customers will be migrated to the
NationTalk plan.
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